2206

Applicant

Auckland
University
Students Assn.
Women’s
Festival 1981

Auckland
University
Students Assn,
‘Women'

Festlval 1981

Sixteen
Millimetre

Cinema
International
Corporation

Cinema
International
Corporation

Embassy of
Japan

Twentieth.
Century Fox

National Film
Library

N.Z, Federation
of Film
Societies Inc.

Amalgamated
Theatres Ltd.

Twentieth
Century Fox

Cinema
International
Corporation

Sixteen
Millimetre

Auckland
University
Students Assn.
‘Women’s
Festival 1981

Auckland
University
Students Assn,
‘Women’s
Festival 1981

Auckland
University
Students Assn.
Women’s
Festival 1981

Avuckland
University
Students Assn.

Women’s
Festival 1981

Auckland
University
Students Assn,
‘Women’s
Festival 1981

Auckland
University
Students Assa.

‘Women’s
Festival 1981

Maker

Australian Film &
Television
School

Red Heart Pictures

Eon Productions

Metro-Goldwyn-
Mayer

Metro-Goldwyn-
Mayer

Toho Company Ltd.

Produzioni
Intersound, Rome

American Library
Association

Bob Godfrey Films/
Zagreb Films/
Halas and
Batchelor Films

Filmov Studio
Barrandov

Kudos Film
Productions Ltd.

Rastar/Mort
Engelbert
Production

Robert Stigwood
Production

Sarah Gibson/

Susan Lambert

Karen Johnson

B.F.1 Production
Board

Womens Health
and Reésources
Foundation Ltd.

A.LS.F. Production

Kim and Genni
Batterham

THE NEW ZEAILAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)

Friday, 5 June 1981—continued

Saint Therese
Behind Closed Doors

THE SPY WHO LOVED
ME

CLASH OF THE
TITANS

Clash of the Titans (T)

POMEGRANATE TIME

Monday 8 June 1981
INFERNO

THE SPEAKER

Dream Doll—Lutka Snova

MEDAL FOR
BRAVERY—SIGNUM
LAUDIS

TRIBUTE

Tuesday, 9 June 1981

SMOKEY AND THE
BANDIT RIDE AGAIN

Wednesday, 10 June 1981
TIMES SQUARE

Size 10

QOrange

RAPUNZEL, LET
DOWN YOUR HAIR

As a Matter of Fact

We Aim to Please

PINS & NEEDLES

No.
of
Copies

1

17

24

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
35 mm

35 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

35 mm

35 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

Running Refusal,
Gauge Time
Minutes or Alterations

114

123
118

108

105

40%
12

881

124

993

110

18%

9

29

12

37

Demsmn
Cert. No.

R 1203

GY 1174

GA 1540

GY 1175

G 2536

GY 1173

R 1204

GY 1176
R 1205

GA 1541

GA 1542

GY 1177

R 1208

GY 1178

GY 2537

R 1206

R 1207

RFF 109

G 2538

No. %4

Country

of Remarks

Origin

Australia 16 years and
over,

Australia

UK.

UK.

U.K.

Japan Japanese dialogue,
English
subtitles,

Ttaly Dubbed in
English.

18 years and
over, Censor’s
note:
Contains
violence.

U.S.A.

UK./ 13 years and

Yugoslavia over.

Czechoslo-  Czechoslovakian
vakia dialogue.

English
subtitles.
Censor’s note;
Contains
offensive
language.

U.S.A. Board of Review
decision. This
replaces the
decision
registered on
2/3

U.S.A. Censors note:
Contains
coarse
language.

U.S.A. 16 years and over
Censor’s note:
Contains
offensive
language.

Censor’s note:
About myth
and reality
and the
female body.
New applicant,
See entry on

Austratia

24/5/19.
U.S.A. New applicant.,
See entry on
19/4/79.
UK. 16 years and over.

New applicant.
See entry on
17/7/80.

16 years and over.
Censor’s note:
Abortion: An
Australian
clinic. New
apphcant See
entry
12/7/79

18 years and over.
Approved for
exhibition at
the Auckland
University
Students
Assn. Women’s
Festival 1981.
New applicant,
See entry on
19/4/719,

Australia

Australia

Australia



