## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## SCHEDULE—continued

Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Reasons for Refusal, Excisions or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Auckland University	Australian Film & Television	Friday, 5 June 1981—c. Saint Therese	ontinued 1	16 mm	111		R 1203	Australia	16 years and
Students Assn. Women's Festival 1981 Auckland	School  Red Heart Pictures	Behind Closed Doors	1	16 mm	7		GY 1174	Australia	.ova.
University Students Assn. Women's Festival 1981		<u></u>							
Sixteen Millimetre Cinema	Eon Productions Metro-Goldwyn-	THE SPY WHO LOVED ME CLASH OF THE	2 17	16 mm 35 mm	123 118		GA 1540 GY 1175	U.K. U.K.	
International Corporation Cinema	Mayer Metro-Goldwyn-	TITANS  Clash of the Titans (T)	24	35 mm	2		G 2536	U.K.	
International Corporation Embassy of Japan	Mayer Toho Company Ltd.	POMEGRANATE TIME	1	16 mm	108		GY 1173	Japan	Japanese dialogue, English subtitles.
		Monday 8 June 1981							
Twentieth Century Fox	Produzioni Intersound, Rome	INFERNO	2	16 mm	105		R 1204	Italy	Dubbed in English. 18 years and over. Censor's note:
National Film	American Library	THE SPEAKER	3	16 mm	40 <del>1</del>		GY 1176	U.S.A.	Contains violence.
Library N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Association Bob Godfrey Films/ Zagreb Films/ Halas and	Dream Doll—Lutka Snova	1	16 mm	12		R 1205	U.K./ Yugoslavi	13 years and ia over.
Amalgamated Theatres Ltd.	Batchelor Films Filmov Studio Barrandov	MEDAL FOR BRAVERY—SIGNUM LAUDIS	1	35 mm	88 <u>1</u>		GA 1541	Czechoslo- vakia	Czechoslovakian dialogue. English subtitles. Censor's note: Contains
Twentieth Century Fox	Kudos Film Productions Ltd.	TRIBUTE	1	35 mm	124		GA 1542	U.S.A.	offensive language. Board of Review decision. This replaces the decision registered on
		Tuesday, 9 June 1981							2/3/81.
Cinema International Corporation	Rastar/Mort Engelbert Production	SMOKEY AND THE BANDIT RIDE AGAIN	1	16 mm	99 <del>1</del>		GY 1177	U.S.A.	Censors note: Contains coarse language.
Sixteen Millimetre	Robert Stigwood Production	Wednesday, 10 June 1981 TIMES SQUARE	2	16 mm	110		R 1208	U.S.A.	16 years and over Censor's note: Contains offensive
Auckland University Students Assn. Women's Festival 1981	Sarah Gibson/ Susan Lambert	Size 10	1	16 mm	18 <del>1</del>		GY 1178	Australia	language. Censor's note: About myth and reality and the female body. New applicant.
Auckland University Students Assn. Women's	Karen Johnson	Orange	1	16 mm	3		GY 2537	U.S.A.	See entry on 24/5/79. New applicant. See entry on 19/4/79.
Festival 1981 Auckland University Students Assn. Women's	B.F.I. Production Board	RAPUNZEL, LET DOWN YOUR HAIR	1	16 mm	79		R 1206	U.K.	16 years and over. New applicant. See entry on 17/7/80.
Festival 1981 Auckland University Students Assn. Women's Festival 1981	Womens Health and Resources Foundation Ltd.	As a Matter of Fact	1	16 mm	29		R 1207	Australia	16 years and over. Censor's note: Abortion: An Australian clinic. New applicant. See entry on
Auckland University Students Assn. Women's Festival 1981	A.I.S.F. Production	We Aim to Please	1	16 mm	12		RFF 109	Australia	12/7/79. 18 years and over. Approved for exhibition at the Auckland University Students Assn. Women's Festival 1981. New applicant.
Auckland University Students Assn. Women's Festival 1981	Kim and Genni Batterham	PINS & NEEDLES	1	16 mm	37		G 2538	Australia	See entry on 19/4/79.